AREP Oil & Gas LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of AREH.

For 2004, AREP’s oil and gas businesses (pro forma for the acquisitions) had revenue of $187.7 million while its projected 2005 revenue from its oil and gas
businesses (assuming the closing of the acquisitions) will be $252.3 million. Actual net earnings for 2004 was $116.0 million (which includes a
$55.9 million reorganization gain on Panaco’s emergence from bankruptcy) while projected 2005 net earnings is expected to be $98.5 million.

-5-

For 2004, AREP’s oil and gas businesses (pro forma for the acquisitions) had EBITDA of $134.3 million (excluding Panaco’s reorganization gain). AREP
estimates that 2005 EBITDA from its oil and gas businesses (assuming the closing of the acquisitions) will be $181.3 million. The following tables set forth a
reconciliation for 2004 actual and 2005 projected EBITDA to net earnings (pro forma and projected) for AREP’s oil and gas business. Amounts for
TransTexas and Panaco are not audited.

AREP
Oil and Gas

Reconciliation of Net Earnings to EBITDA (Pro forma)
For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

(in thousands)

   NEG
  TransTexas  Holding   Panaco   Total
Net Earnings  $ 17,756  $ 29,122  $ 69,079  $115,957
Interest expense   3,766   2,716   2,517   8,999
Income tax (benefit) expense   (1,579)   –   272   (1,307)
Depreciation, depletion and amortization   26,591   21,386   14,771   62,748
Accretion of asset retirement obligation   332   261   3,157   3,750
Reorganization gain   –   –   (55,856)   (55,856)
EBITDA  $ 46,866  $ 53,485  $ 33,940  $134,291

AREP
Oil and Gas Pro Forma

Reconciliation of Projected Net Earnings to Projected EBITDA
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

(in thousands)

   NEG
  TransTexas  Holding   Panaco   Total
Net Earnings  $ 35,179(1) $ 59,348  $ 3,976(1) $ 98,503
Interest expense   3,390   2,097   2,030   7,517
Depreciation, depletion and amortization   25,577   27,485   18,000   71,062
Accretion of asset retirement obligation   250   300   3,667   4,217
EBITDA  $ 64,396  $ 89,230  $ 27,673  $181,299

(1) Includes the effect of interest expense paid to AREP which will be the 100% owner of TransTexas and Panaco upon completion of the acquisitions.

For 2004, AREP’s oil and gas businesses (on a combined basis, pro forma for the acquisitions) had capital expenditures of $117.0 million and, assuming the
acquisitions have closed, AREP

-6-

estimates that 2005 capital expenditures for its oil and gas businesses will be $155.2 million, approximately one third of which will be for maintenance and
two thirds of which will be for growth prospects. AREP has approximately 600 identified prospects for drilling over the next several years.